## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM725597

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property at Reel/Frame No. 6785/0878

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		05/02/2022	national association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NRC Gulf Environmental Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	3500 Sunrise Highway, Ste 200, Bldg 200		
City:	Great River		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11739		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4286611	SWS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	4286612	SWS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2138918763 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com **Correspondent Name:** LATHAM & WATKINS LLP Address Line 1: 355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 049275-0061	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2022

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=US Ecology - Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (2019 IP Security Agreement) Executed#page1.tif

source=US Ecology - Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (2019 IP Security Agreement)

Executed#page2.tif

source=US Ecology - Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (2019 IP Security Agreement) Executed#page3.tif

source=US Ecology - Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (2019 IP Security Agreement) Executed#page4.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY dated as of May 2, 2022 (this "Release") is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of each of the entities set forth on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Grantors") in respect of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 1, 2019 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") by and among the Administrative Agent and the Grantors and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 2019 at Reel/Frame Nos. 050912/0857, 6785/0844, 6785/0854, 6785/0864 and 6785/0878. All capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meaning given in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including but not limited to the intellectual property listed on the attached Exhibit B.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to: (i) release and terminate all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral to the applicable Grantors; and (iii) terminate any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Intellectual Property Collateral under the IP Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby (i) terminate the IP Security Agreement in its entirety (except for any definition incorporated by reference in this Release) and (ii) release and terminate its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the intellectual property listed on the attached Exhibit B, and discharge, quit claim and relinquish unto the applicable Grantors (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the intellectual property set forth on Exhibit B hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all proceeds and rights to proceeds associated therewith, under the IP Security Agreement.

The Administrative Agent authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release to reflect the release of security interests and reassignment of any interests with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the internal laws of the State of New York.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

1

BUSINESS.28995899.2 US-DOCS\131188944.7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Michael Cenarrusa

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property]

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### **GRANTORS**

EAGLE CONSTRUCTION AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC

US ECOLOGY HOLDINGS GROUP, INC. (F/K/A ENPRO HOLDINGS GROUP, INC.)

US ECOLOGY BURLINGTON, INC. (F/K/A ENPRO SERVICES OF VERMONT, INC.)

US ECOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC (F/K/A JFL-NRC HOLDINGS, LLC)

NATIONAL RESPONSE CORPORATION

NATL RESPONSE CORPORATION OF PUERTO RICO

US ECOLOGY ALASKA, LLC (F/K/A NRC ALASKA, LLC)

NRC EAST ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

NRC ENVIRONMENTAL OF MAINE, INC.

NRC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC.

US ECOLOGY GROUP HOLDINGS CORP. (F/K/A NRC GROUP HOLDINGS CORP.)

US ECOLOGY GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC (F/K/A NRC GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC)

NRC GULF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. (F/K/A PROGRESSIVE

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.)

NRC NY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

NRC PAYROLL MANAGEMENT LLC

US ECOLOGY US HOLDING COMPANY, LLC (F/K/A NRC US HOLDING COMPANY, LLC)

OP-TECH AVIX, INC.

OSRV HOLDINGS, INC.

QUAIL RUN SERVICES, LLC

SOUTHERN WASTE SERVICES, INC.

SPECIALIZED RESPONSE SOLUTIONS, L.P.

TMC SERVICES, INC.

US ECOLOGY TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS. INC.

US ECOLOGY ENERGY WASTE DISPOSAL SERVICES, LLC (F/K/A SPRINT ENERGY SERVICES, LLC)

US ECOLOGY KARNES COUNTY DISPOSAL, LLC (F/K/A SPRINT KARNES COUNTY DISPOSAL LLC)

US ECOLOGY WINNIE, LLC

USE EWD HOLDCO, LLC (F/K/A SES HOLDCO, LLC)

## **EXHIBIT B**

# (A) Patents

Grantor	Jurisdiction	Title of Patent	Patent Number / (Application Number)	Name of Licensor
National Response	United States	Automatic Tilting Oil	8449768 /	
Corporation		Skimmer Frame	(12900009)	5/28/2013 / (10/7/2010)

# (B) Trademarks

Grantor	Jurisdiction	Trademark	Registration Number/(Serial Number)	Registration Date/(Filing Date)
National Response Corporation	United States	ise	4128097	4/17/2012
National Response Corporation	United States	WATONAL ASPROSE	4128098	4/17/2012
National Response Corporation	United States	SPILLSAVE	2836739	4/27/2004
NRC Environmental Services Inc.	United States	ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES	4128099	4/17/2012
NRC NY Environmental Services, Inc.	United States	OP-TECH	1767658	4/27/1993
NRC Gulf Environmental Services, Inc. (f/k/a Progressive Environmental Services, Inc.)	United States	SWS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES	4286611	2/5/2013
NRC Gulf Environmental Services, Inc. (f/k/a Progressive Environmental Services, Inc.)	United States	SVS)	4286612	2/5/2013

Exhibit B

BUSINESS.28995899.2 US-DOCS\131188944.7

**RECORDED: 05/04/2022**